CITY OF BOSTON
REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY WARD

CANDIDATES 1 13 15 16 17 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 9 19 6 88 50 8 3 36 47 61 37 364
VOTES CAST 9 19 6 88 50 8 3 36 47 61 37 364
BLANKS 98 120 89 528 357 29 42 128 87 419 127 2024
BALLOTS CAST 107 139 95 616 407 37 45 164 134 480 164 2388




VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT
WARD :

1

CANDIDATES

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

TOTAL

ALL OTHERS

VOTES CAST

BLANKS

BALLOTS CAST




VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CITY OF BOSTON

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

WARD :

CANDIDATES

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

TOTAL

ALL OTHERS

VOTES CAST

BLANKS

22

17

20

15

24

98

BALLOTS CAST

23

20

22

15

27

107




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT
VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

WARD :

4

CANDIDATES

1

2

10

11

12

TOTAL

ALL OTHERS

19

VOTES CAST

19

BLANKS

19

35

16

33

17

120

BALLOTS CAST

21

38

19

37

24

139




VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

CITY OF BOSTON

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT
WARD :

5

CANDIDATES

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

TOTAL

ALL OTHERS

VOTES CAST

BLANKS

10

56

23

89

BALLOTS CAST

12

59

24

95




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT WARD : 6
CANDIDATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 5 3 7 7 5 9 14 5 7 9 2 15 88
VOTES CAST 5 3 7 7 5 9 14 5 7 9 2 15 88
BLANKS 30 27 35 21 43 56 53 62 68 26 30 77 528
BALLOTS CAST 35 30 42 28 48 65 67 67 75 35 32 92 616




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT WARD : 7
CANDIDATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 8 5 6 6 2 2 4 12 3 2 50
VOTES CAST 8 5 6 6 2 2 4 12 3 2 50
BLANKS 41 67 65 49 31 35 13 22 22 12 357
BALLOTS CAST 49 72 71 55 33 37 17 34 25 14 407




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

WARD :

8

CANDIDATES

1

2

TOTAL

ALL OTHERS

VOTES CAST

BLANKS

10

15

29

BALLOTS CAST

17

16

37




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

WARD :

9

CANDIDATES

1

2

TOTAL

ALL OTHERS

VOTES CAST

BLANKS

27

15

42

BALLOTS CAST

30

15

45




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT WARD : 13
CANDIDATES 1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 3 3 3 13 6 1 7 36
VOTES CAST 3 3 3 13 6 1 7 36
BLANKS 7 4 12 28 23 14 40 128
BALLOTS CAST 10 7 15 41 29 15 47 164




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT WARD : 15
CANDIDATES 1 2 4 5 6 8 9 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 0 8 3 20 4 11 47
VOTES CAST 0 8 3 20 4 11 47
BLANKS 1 7 4 31 7 18 87
BALLOTS CAST 1 15 7 51 11 29 134




REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

CITY OF BOSTON

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT WARD : 16
CANDIDATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 3 2 7 1 8 8 6 4 7 3 4 8 61
VOTES CAST 3 2 7 1 8 8 6 4 7 3 4 8 61
BLANKS 10 19 10 22 23 22 42 69 69 40 27 66 419
BALLOTS CAST 13 21 17 23 31 30 48 73 76 43 31 74 480




CITY OF BOSTON

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT WARD : 17
CANDIDATES 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 TOTAL
ALL OTHERS 3 2 7 0 1 0 0 12 4 37
VOTES CAST 3 2 7 0 1 0 0 12 4 37
BLANKS 8 15 20 2 9 1 1 26 23 127
BALLOTS CAST 11 17 27 2 10 1 1 38 27 164




