CITY OF BOSTON REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY WARD

CANDIDATES	1	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	13	15	16	17	TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	0	9	19	6	88	50	8	3	36	47	61	37	364
VOTES CAST	0	9	19	6	88	50	8	3	36	47	61	37	364
BLANKS	0	98	120	89	528	357	29	42	128	87	419	127	2024
BALLOTS CAST	0	107	139	95	616	407	37	45	164	134	480	164	2388

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	TOTAL
ALL OTHERS															0	0
VOTES CAST															0	0
BLANKS															0	0
BALLOTS CAST															0	0

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	TOTAL
ALL OTHERS							1	3						2	0	3		9
VOTES CAST							1	3						2	0	3		9
BLANKS							22	17						20	15	24		98
BALLOTS CAST							23	20						22	15	27		107

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	2	3	3	4	7									19
VOTES CAST	2	3	3	4	7									19
BLANKS	19	35	16	33	17									120
BALLOTS CAST	21	38	19	37	24									139

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	2												3	1		6
VOTES CAST	2												3	1		6
BLANKS	10												56	23		89
BALLOTS CAST	12												59	24		95

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	5	3	7	7	5	9	14	5	7	9	2	15		88
VOTES CAST	5	3	7	7	5	9	14	5	7	9	2	15		88
BLANKS	30	27	35	21	43	56	53	62	68	26	30	77		528
BALLOTS CAST	35	30	42	28	48	65	67	67	75	35	32	92		616

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	8	5	6	6	2	2	4	12	3	2			50
VOTES CAST	8	5	6	6	2	2	4	12	3	2			50
BLANKS	41	67	65	49	31	35	13	22	22	12			357
BALLOTS CAST	49	72	71	55	33	37	17	34	25	14			407

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

WARD:

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6					TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	7	1				0					8
VOTES CAST	7	1				0					8
BLANKS	10	15				4					29
BALLOTS CAST	17	16				4					37

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

VOTES CAST BY PRECINCT

WARD:

9

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7					TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	3	0										3
VOTES CAST	3	0										3
BLANKS	27	15										42
BALLOTS CAST	30	15										45

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10			TOTAL
ALL OTHERS			3		3	3	13	6	1	7			36
VOTES CAST			3		3	3	13	6	1	7			36
BLANKS			7		4	12	28	23	14	40			128
BALLOTS CAST			10		7	15	41	29	15	47			164

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9				TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	0	0	1	8	3	20	0	4	11				47
VOTES CAST	0	0	1	8	3	20	0	4	11				47
BLANKS	9	1	7	7	4	31	3	7	18				87
BALLOTS CAST	9	1	8	15	7	51	3	11	29				134

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12		TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	3	2	7	1	8	8	6	4	7	3	4	8		61
VOTES CAST	3	2	7	1	8	8	6	4	7	3	4	8		61
BLANKS	10	19	10	22	23	22	42	69	69	40	27	66		419
BALLOTS CAST	13	21	17	23	31	30	48	73	76	43	31	74		480

REPUBLICAN STATE PRIMARY - SEPTEMBER 6, 2022 SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT - FIRST SUFFOLK DISTRICT

CANDIDATES	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	TOTAL
ALL OTHERS	4	3	2	7	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	12	4	37
VOTES CAST	4	3	2	7	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	12	4	37
BLANKS	4	8	15	20	2	9	1	1	2	5	6	5	26	23	127
BALLOTS CAST	8	11	17	27	2	10	1	1	3	6	7	6	38	27	164